

SC 115/2022
STATE Vs. MITHUN CHATTERJEE
FIR No.328 /2021
PS:(Greater Kailash)
U/s 27A/29 NDPS Act & 302/292

09.03.2022

Present: Sh. Wasi-Ur- Rahman, Ld. Addl. PP for the state.
Accused Mithun Chatterjee on court bail in person.
Sh. A.K. Mishra, Ld. Counsel for accused via VC.

Today, Power of attorney filed has been filed by the
Ld. Counsel for accused.

As on date, the FSL result regarding the contraband
has not been filed by the IO. Hence, arguments on charge could
not be heard.

IO is directed to file the FSL results expeditiously

Today, the case is listed for consideration of charge.

Record of the file reveals that the copy of the
charge-sheet has not been supplied to the accused.

In this regard it is submitted by the Naib Court
attached to this court that since the police file had been sent to
the Hon'ble Delhi High Court for the disposal of the bail
application of the accused, copies of the charge-sheet could not
be supplied to the accused.

Let the same be supplied within one week from
today.

Now put up for consideration on point of charge on
16.07.2022.

(MOHINDER VIRAT)
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS) South East District
Saket Court, New Delhi: 09.03.2022