

SC 115/2022
STATE Vs. MITHUN CHATTERJEE
FIR No 328 /2021
PS (Greater Kailash)

22.12.2022

Present: Sh. Wasi-Ur- Rahman, Ld. Addl. PP for the state.
Accused alongwith Ld. Counsel Sh. Krishnesh
Bapat and Samyak Gangwal.
Inspector Prem Singh on behalf of IO/Inspector Jai
Prakash Nagar and ACP Sh. Manu Himanshu.

Today, the matter was listed for filing of FSL as well as for hearing arguments on point of charge.

A perusal of record reveals that the FSL result has already been filed. However, Ld. Counsel for accused submitted that he has not yet received the copy of the same.

Let copy of FSL result be supplied to Ld. Counsel for accused.

On the previous date of hearing summons were issued to Inspector Jay Prakash Nagar and Sh. Manu Himanshu, ACP to appear in person. However, exemption application has been moved on behalf of IO/Inspector Jay Prakash Nagar through Inspector Prem Singh. Further Inspector Prem Singh submitted that Sh. Manu Himanshu, ACP, is unwell.

Under these circumstances, **let fresh notice be issued to IO/Inspector Jay Prakash Nagar and ACP Sh. Manu Himanshu, to appear in person** on the next date of hearing.

IO/Inspector Jay Prakash Nagar and ACP Sh. Manu

Himanshu shall also clarify the investigation done qua suspect
Vijay Kumar.

Re-list for hearing **arguments on point of charge**
on **03.02.2023**.

(ARUL VARMA)
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS) South East District,
Saket Court, New Delhi: 22.12.2022