

SC 115/2022
STATE Vs. MITHUN CHATTERJEE
FIR No 328 /2021
PS (Greater Kailash)
03.02.2023

Present: Sh. Wasi-Ur- Rahman, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused on court bail alongwith Ld. Counsel Sh.
Krishnesh Bajaj and Samyak Gangwal.

On the previous date of hearing directions were given to issue notices to IO/Inspector Jay Prakash Nagar and ACP Sh. Manu Himanshu to appear in person. However, the notices could not be sent as is apparent from the ordersheet.

Under these circumstances, **let fresh notice be issued to IO/Inspector Jay Prakash Nagar and ACP Sh. Manu Himanshu to appear in person**, for the next date of hearing.

Further, Ld. Counsel for accused apprised the Court that despite directions, the copy of FSL report has not been supplied to him. Naib Court is directed to supply the copy of FSL report today itself. Further, Ld. Counsel for accused has moved an application u/s 207 Cr.PC to supply the deficient copy of chargesheet and CDR reports.

Accordingly, **let copy of this application be given to State to file a para wife reply thereof.**

Ld. Counsel for accused placed reliance on *Slp (Criminal) 9288/2021*.

Put up for **appearance of aforementioned officials** as well as for **arguments on the application** on **24.05.2023**.

(ARUL VARMA)
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS) South East District,
Saket Court, New Delhi: 03.02.2023