

SC 115/2022  
STATE Vs. MITHUN CHATTERJEE  
FIR No. 328 /2021  
PS- (Greater Kailash)

15.07.2024

Present: Sh. Ashesh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the state.  
Proxy counsel for the accused Mithun Chatterjee  
alongwith accused Mithun Chatterjee. (both  
appeared through VC)

**Today, lawyers are abstaining from work.**

As per the report, the case file has been sent to the Copying Agency, South-East. However, the same has not yet been received.

Today, the matter is listed for arguments on the point of charge. However, the matter is sought to be adjourned at the request of proxy counsel for the applicant/accused.

Further, at request of Ld. Addl. PP for the State, **IO of this case also be called alongwith FSL result on the next date of hearing.**

At request, put up again for **arguments on the point of charge on 25.10.2024.**

(Dr. TARUN SAHRAWAT )  
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS) South East District,  
Saket Court, New Delhi: 15.07.2024