

SC 115/2022
STATE Vs. MITHUN CHATTERJEE
FIR No. 328 /2021
PS- (Greater Kailash)

25.10.2024

Present : Sh. Ashesh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Samyak Gangwal, Ld. Counsel for accused
along with accused.
IO/PSI Sumit Yadav, PS Greater Kailash-I is present.

PSI Sumit Yadav submitted that the case file was marked to him after previous IO/SI Jitender Kumar was transferred to PS Malviya Nagar. He further submits that the FSL result of the seized mobile phone has been received and draft supplementary chargesheet has been prepared and it will be submitted before the court within a month.

Allowed.

Further, at request of Ld. Addl. PP for the State, **previous IO SI Jitender Kumar be called for his assistance**, on the next date of hearing.

Put up again for **arguments on the point of charge** on **20.01.2025**.

(Dr. TARUN SAHRAWAT)
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS),
South East District, Saket Court,
New Delhi /25.10.2024