

SC 115/2022
STATE Vs. MITHUN CHATTERJEE
FIR No. 328/2021
PS- (Greater Kailash)

20.01.2025

Present : Sh. S. K. Kain, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Kishan Singh Chauhan, Ld. Counsel for accused
along with accused.
IO/SI Sumit is present.

SI Sumit has filed the supplementary chargesheet.
The same is taken on record.

Copy of supplementary chargesheet supplied to the
accused.

At request, put up the matter again for **arguments
on the point of charge on 30.05.2025.**

**(Dr. TARUN SAHRAWAT)
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS),
South East District, Saket Court,
New Delhi /20.01.2025**