

SC 115/2022
STATE Vs. MITHUN CHATTERJEE
FIR No. 328/2021
PS- (Greater Kailash)

13.10.2025

Present : None for the State.

Ms. Shweta Singh, Proxy counsel for Sh. Kishan
Singh Chauhan, Advocate for accused.

Accused is absent.

Ld. Addl. PP for the State, attached with this court,
is on leave today.

An application regarding exemption from personal
appearance has been filed on behalf of accused Mithun
Chatterjee on the ground that he has been suffering from viral
fever, therefore, he is not present before the court today.

Heard. Allowed for today only, subject to the
production of medical certificate on the next date of hearing.

Proxy counsel for the accused requested for an
adjournment on the ground that main counsel Sh. Kishan Singh
Chauhan is held up before the Hon'ble High Court in some
urgent matter.

Heard.

At her request, be listed the matter again for
arguments on the point of charge on 02.03.2026.

(Dr. TARUN SAHRAWAT)
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS),
South East District, Saket Court,
New Delhi /13.10.2025