

SC 115/2022
STATE Vs. MITHUN CHATTERJEE
FIR No. 328/2021
PS- (Greater Kailash)

14.03.2026

File has been taken up today since 02nd March, 2026 was declared holiday on account of Holi festival by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi vide order No. 64/G-4/Genl.-I/DHC dated 27.02.2026.

Present: None for the State.

Ms. Shweta Singh, Proxy counsel for Sh. Kishan Singh Chauhan, Advocate for the accsued along with accused.

The regular Ld. Addl. PP for the State, attached with this court, is on leave today.

Proxy counsel for accused requested for an adjournment on the ground that main counsel Sh. Kishan Singh Chauhan is unable to appear before this court today for aguments due to his personal exigency.

Heard.

Last and final opportunity is granted to the applicant/accused to lead arguments on the point of charge.

At her request, be listed again for **arguments on the point of charge on 06.07.2026.**

**(Dr. TARUN SAHRAWAT)
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS),
South East District, Saket Court,
New Delhi /14.03.2026**